HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to Original House Bill No. 632 by Representative Riser

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "1104.2(B)" delete the remainder of the line and insert "and (D),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 3, after "1104.2(B)" and before "1106(A)," delete the comma "," and "(D), 5 and (F)," and insert "and (D),"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 7, at the beginning of line 11, change "B." to "B.(1)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 7, at the beginning of line 20, insert "(2)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 7, at the end of line 23, insert "<u>The requirement contained in this Paragraph shall</u>
 not apply to projects as to which R.S. 30:1108(B)(2) applies."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 8, line 8, after "due." and before "any instance" delete "In" and insert "Except for
 projects subject to Paragraph (B)(2) of this Section, in"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 17 On page 8, line 10, after "for the" and before "value" insert "fair market"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 19 On page 8, delete lines 19 through 28
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 10, line 25, after "Louisiana." and before "any instance" delete "In" and insert
 "Except for projects subject to Paragraph (B)(2) of this Section, in"